WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: VII G DATE: August 14,2023
TOPIC/TITLE: School Fees

PRESENTER: Danny Adkins

ORIGIN:

L] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
X ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

L] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

X  STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
[]  BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
[]  OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
L] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

] DATE:
[] ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Attached Fees: Southside.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:
Recommended

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION:

o Not Recommended
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Woodford County Public Schools
School: Southside Elementary

Student Fees/Dues for School Year 2023-2024

Field Trips:
Kindergarten - Orchard
Kindergarten - Louisville Zoo
1st grade - Orchard
1st grade - Living Arts & Science Center
2nd grade - Lexington Opera House
2nd grade - Salato Center
3rd grade - Opera House
3rd grade - Living Arts & Science Center
4th grade - Toyota
4th grade - Fort Harrod
5th grade - Kentucky Capital
5th grade - End-of-year activities

Kindergarten t-shirts
1st grade t-shirts

2nd grade t-shirts
Cross Country Athletes
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$15.00
$25.00
$12.00
$8.00
$12.00
$9.00
$8.00
$12.00
$12.00
$8.00
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$9.00
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