WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA ITEM

TTEM #: VII G DATE: August 14, 2023
TOPIC/TITLE: School Fees
PRESENTER: Danny Adkins
ORIGIN:
 □ TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.) □ ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING □ ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL □ ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE) □ BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY
STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY OTHER:
PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:
NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTIONPREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION
☐ DATE: ☐ ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:
Attached Fees: Southside.
IMPACT ON RESOURCES:
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:
SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION: Recommended Not Recommended
· V · V

Woodford County Public Schools School: Southside Elementary Student Fees/Dues for School Year 2023-2024

Field Trips:

Kindergarten - Orchard	\$15.00
Kindergarten - Louisville Zoo	\$25.00
1st grade - Orchard	\$15.00
1st grade - Living Arts & Science Center	\$25.00
2nd grade - Lexington Opera House	\$12.00
2nd grade - Salato Center	\$8.00
3rd grade - Opera House	\$12.00
3rd grade - Living Arts & Science Center	\$9.00
4th grade - Toyota	\$8.00
4th grade - Fort Harrod	\$12.00
5th grade - Kentucky Capital	\$12.00
5th grade - End-of-year activities	\$8.00

Kindergarten t-shirts	\$9.00
1st grade t-shirts	\$9.00
2nd grade t-shirts	\$9.00
Cross Country Athletes	\$20.00

Principal Signature

8/9/73

Date